

HEALTH AND SAFETY FORM

Hampton Downs Motorsport Park is committed to the provision of a safe and healthy environment for all competitors and members of the public using and enjoy the facilities. We will do this by:

- Taking all reasonably practical steps to provide and maintain a safe and health work environment by implementing policies and procedures that enable people and property to be protected
- Establish and insist upon safe work methods, safe equipment and the correct use of resources at all times
- Provide effective H&S inductions for all workers and contractors.
- Ensure that appropriate and workable emergency procedures are in place
- Comply with legislative requirements
- Ensuring that health and safety will be an integral feature of day to day activity both on and off track

Motorsport is a high risk and multiple hazard activity that requires participants to ensure that no act or omission puts themselves or others in harm's way. This includes, but is not limited to other drivers/riders, spectators, team members, helpers, volunteers and guests.

Emergency access and egress is an integral part of venue safety. All access ways must be kept clear of parked vehicles; this includes the area behind the pit garages, all roadways and track exit points.

Significant hazards on site include (but are not limited to): noise, high speed vehicles, traffic movement, dust, flying debris, flammable fuels, suspended vehicles and latent energies. A hazard register can be found in the Hampton Downs track office.

Any hazard or incident that occurs on Hampton Downs Motorsport Park must be reporting to the Hampton Downs Manager on duty as soon as practicably possible.

I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge the above hazards and agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

- 1. I will comply with the Hampton Downs Safety Plan, which is displayed on the Hampton Downs notice board or requested by Hampton Downs employees and agents, including the wearing of full safety clothing and gear at all times as required by the activity that I am undertaking.
- 2. I will report any identified hazards to Hampton Downs staff.
- 3. I will report any accidents or incidents to Hampton Downs staff.
- 4. I will exercise all due care and will at all times comply with the Safety Regulations of the Hampton Downs MotorSport Park.
- 5. I understand that the Hampton Downs Circuit Management or agents hiring the venue may terminate or prohibit my access to the facility if I, any member/s of my team, and/or guests act recklessly, dangerously, or breach any of the terms in this form.

DRIVER DETAILS:		
*Name:		
Postal Address:		
City:		
*Signature: *Levy Paid yes / no	*Date:	
Levy Faid yes / 110		

